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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2971
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GRANTS FOR RTS BUSES


No. 2971 SHRIMATI KAMLA DEVI PAATLE:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has provided grants to various State Governments for procurement of Regional Transport Service (RTS) buses under the Sustainable Urban Transport Project;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the States which have utilized the said grants for their towns;

(d) the States where the said grants have not been utilized along with the reasons therefor; and

(e) the remedial steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT


(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.

*****

